502233397 02/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EnvisionIT, LLC	11/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jim A. Moffit	
Street Address:	1426 Country Lake Estates Drive	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13463037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142382401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142382400

Email: patents@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: Polster Lieder Woodruff & Lucchesi, LC Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 2: David L. Howard

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENIT 9837C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Howard

Total Attachments: 2

source=ENIT_First_Amendment_To_Patent_Security_Agreement_00625802#page1.tif source=ENIT_First_Amendment_To_Patent_Security_Agreement_00625802#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029824 FRAME: 0097 CH \$40.00 1346;

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment ("Amendment") to Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2009 (the "Agreement") is made as of this 9th day of November, 2012 by and between:

EnvisionIT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor") with its principal executive offices at 17 Research Park, Suite 200, St. Charles, MO 63304; and

GLA New Ventures, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, the authorized Secured Party on behalf of all Secured Parties ("Secured Parties"), and as the Controlling Interest.

Capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Notes, the SA and the Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

- A. On April 30, 2009, Debtor and Secured Parties entered into the Agreement which has been recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as docket number 101467-0052 on August 26, 2009.
- B. Pursuant to the Agreement and the SA, GLA New Ventures, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, as the authorized Secured Party, and as a Controlling Interest, is entering into this Amendment on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties.
- C. On or about November 9, 2012, Debtor issued a Note to Jim A. Moffit ("Moffit") and Debtor and Secured Parties have amended the SA to add Moffit as a Secured Party.
- **D.** Debtor and Secured Parties desire and intend by this Amendment to add Moffit; as a Secured Party to the Agreement.

Accordingly, Debtor and the Secured Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Addition of Secured Party. Pursuant to the terms of the Notes, the SA, and the Agreement, the Agreement is amended to add Moffit as a Secured Party. In furtherance and confirmation of the security interest granted by the Debtor to the Secured Parties under the Notes and SA, and as further security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, Debtor here by ratifies such security interest and grants to the Secured Parties, including Moffit, a continuing a security interest, with a power of sale (which power of sale shall be exercisable only following the occurrence of an Event of Default), in all of the present and future, right, title and interest of the Debtor in and to the Patent Collateral.
- 2. Ratification of Agreement. Except as modified and amended by the Amendment, the Agreement is hereby ratified approved and confirmed by the Debtor and the Secured Parties.

Signature Page to the Patent Security Agreement

PATENT REEL: 029824 FRAME: 0098 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor and the Secured Parties, respectively, have caused this Amendment to the Agreement to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

DEBTOR:

ENVISIONIT, LLC

Title: Exec. VP Sales + Warketing

SECURED PARTIES:

GLA NEW VENTURES, LLC

Authorized Secured Party on behalf of itself and other Secured Parties to the Agreement, and as a Controlling Interest

 $\lambda = \alpha$

00575822

PATENT REEL: 029824 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 02/18/2013